ROUTE ROUTE LENGTH

US0054 356.076
US0056 94.172

US0060 397.895
US0062 109.710
US0064 430.634

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

US ROUTES
ROUTE DESCRIPTION DISTRICT MILEPOINT COUNTY CITY
FROM THE NM/TEXAS STATE LINE SOUTH OF 2 0.000 OTERO
ORO GRANDE, NORTHWARD VIA ALAMOGORDO, 62.501 ALAMOGORDO
CARRIZOZO, AND VAUGHN, TO JCT CORONADO 71770
STREET IN SANTA ROSA. US 54 CONTINUES 78.661 TULAROSA
SUBORDINATE ON LOOP 35 TO THE EAST SANTA 79.790
ROSA INTERCHANGE (EXIT 276) WHERE L00035 101.523 LINCOLN
ENDS. US 54 CONTINUES EAST, SUBORDINATE 122.593 CARRIZOZO
TO 1-40, TO THE MOUNTAIN RD. INTERCHANGE 124.466
(EXIT 333) IN TUCUMCARI. US 54 BECOMES 169.696 CORONA
DOMINANT ON MOUNTAIN ROAD, AND CONTINUES 171.038
NORTHEASTERLY VIA LOGAN AND NARA VISA TO 171.371 TORRANCE
END AT THE NEW MEXICO/TEXAS STATE LINE. 196.314 GUADALUPE
202.476 VAUGHN
205.165
4 225.124
242751 SANTA ROSA
302.999 QUAY TUCUMCARI
305.178
326.880 LOGAN
328.055
FROM JCT I-25 LOOP 16 (MAXWELL AVENUE) 4 0.000 COLFAX SPRINGER
IN SPRINGER, EASTWARD ON 4TH STREET TO 0.741
ABBOT AND CLAYTON, EAST ON MONROE AND 33.688 UNION
MAIN STREETS IN CLAYTON, THEN EASTWARD 81.646 CLAYTON
TO THE NEW MEXICO/OKLAHOMA STATE LINE. 83.301
US 64 IS SUBORDINATE TO US 54 FROM
CLAYTON EAST TO THE NM/OK STATE LINE.
JCT. N.M./ARIZ. STATE LINE, EASTERLY VIA 6 0.000 CATRON
QUEMADO, DATIL AND MAGDAELNA TO SOCORRO 84.731 SOCORRO
WHERE IT BECOMES SUBORDINATE TO BUSINESS 1 92.662
LOOP 12 AND 125. NORTH TO BERNARDO WHERE 111.509 MAGDALENA
IT BECOMES DOMINANT AND GOES EASTERLY 114.159
VIA MOUNTAINAIR, AND ENCINO TO WEST OF 136.006 SOCORRO
VAUGHN WHERE IT BECOMES SUBORDINATE TO 3 165.463
US54 TO EAST OF VAUGHN, THE DOMNANT 5 183.003
EASTERLY VIA FORT SUMNER AND CLOVIS TO 192.227 TORRANCE
JCT. THE N.M./TEX STATE LINE. 204.071 MOUNTAINAIR
205.502
217.966 WILLARD
219.046
253.263 ENCINO
255.329
2 263.605
263.818 GUADALUPE
2 289.163 DEBACA
327.320 FORT SUMNER
329.223
345.527 ROOSEVELT
357.800 CURRY
363.332 MELROSE
364.933
380.652 CLOVIS
391.055
396.885 TEXICO
FROM THE NEW MEXICO/TEXAS STATE LINE, 2 0.000 EDDY
NORTH THROUGH CARLSBAD ON EL PASO ROAD 28.189 CARLSBAD
AND CANAL STREET, THEN EAST ON GREENE 36.739
STREET, THEN THROUGH HOBBS VIA MARLAND 62.446 LEA
BOULEVARD, AND EASTWARD TO THE NM/TEXAS 102.015 HOBBS
STATE LINE. 108.046
US 285 IS SUBORDINATE TO US 62, FROM
JCT US 62/180 SOUTH OF CARLSBAD, NORTH
TO JCT US 62/180 (GREENE STREET) IN
CARLSBAD.
FROM THE NEW MEXICO/ARIZONA STATE LINE 5 0.000 SAN JUAN
EAST VIA SHIPROCK, FARMINGTON, 21.935 SHIPROCK
BLOOMFIELD, CHAMA, TIERRA AMARILLA, TRES 23.787
PIEDRAS, TAOS, EAGLE NEST, AND 40.000 FARMINGTON
CIMARRON, THEN NORTH TO RATON, THEN EAST 54.474
VIA CAPULIN, AND DES MOINES TO A 62.406 BLOOMFIELD
JUNCTION WITH US56 IN CLAYTON. US84 66.712
RUNS SUBORDINATE TO US64 FROM EAST OF 86.321 RIO ARRIBA
DULCE TO TIERRA AMARILLA. US 64 RUNS 160.021 CHAMA
SUBORDINATE TO 125 FROM EAST OF CIMARRON 161.121
NORTH TO RATON AND ON FAP LOOP L00017 IN 222.680 TAOS
RATON. 251.920 TAOS
254.542
4 272.217 COLFAX
308.268 CIMARRON

310.010



ROUTE ROUTE LENGTH

US0070

us0082

us0084

us0087

US0160

uUSs0180

448.264

192.557

288.864

9.496

0.861

163.634

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

US ROUTES
ROUTE DESCRIPTION DISTRICT MILEPOINT COUNTY CITY
348.754 RATON
349.816
375.958 UNION
385.125 DES MOINES
386.202
403.355 GRENVILLE
404.531
429.501 CLAYTON
FROM THE ARIZONA/NEW MEXICO STATE LINE, 1 0.000 HIDALGO
SOUTHEASTWARD TO JCT BUSINESS LOOP 21 IN 28.159 LORDSBURG
LORDSBURG, THEN SUBORDINATE TO I-10 UP 141.435 DONA ANA LAS CRUCES
TO LAS CRUCES, WHERE IT BECOMES DOMINANT 156.735
AS PICACHO DRIVE. THEN NORTHEASTWARD 2 177.786 OTERO
TO ALAMOGORDO WHERE IT IS SUBORDINATE TO 209.930 ALAMOGORDO
US 54 UNTIL TULAROSA, WHERE IT AGAIN 228.271 TULAROSA
BECOMES DOMINANT. US 70 THEN CONTINUES 229.450
DOMINANT VIA MESCALERO, RUIDOSO, ROSWELL 259.649 LINCOLN
AND PORTALES, UNTIL IT JUNCTIONS WITH 260.218 RUIDOSO
US 60 IN CLOVIS. IT IS THEN SUBORDINATE 261.426 RUIDOSO DOWN
TO US 60 AS IT CONTINUES EASTWARD TO 264.013
TEXICO, WHERE IT BECOMES DOMINANT UP TO 311.066 CHAVES
THE NEW MEXICO/TEXAS STATE LINE. 327.840 ROSWELL
328.409
383.523 ROOSEVELT
396.432 ELIDA
398.242
417.762 PORTALES
423.377
433.215 CURRY
436.007 CLOVIS
448.188 TEXICO
FROM JCT. US 54 NORTH OF ALAMOGORDO EAST 2 0.000 OTERO ALAMOGORDO
VIA CLOUDCROFT, ARTESIA, LOVINGTON TO 1.810
THE NM/TX STATE LINE EAST OF LOVINGTON. 15.909 CLOUDCROFT
16.809
43.709 CHAVES
79.784 EDDY
86.034 HOPE
87.184
103.960 ARTESIA
107.630
143.248 LEA
169.559 LOVINGTON
175.673
FROM JCT US 60 IN FORT SUMNER, NORTH TO 2 0.000 DEBACA FORT SUMNER
SANTA ROSA, THEN SUBORDINATE TO BUSINESS 0.566
LOOP 35 AND [-25, WESTWARD TO EXIT 256 4 18.542 GUADALUPE
(LAS VEGAS INTERCHANGE), THEN DOMINANT 41.582 SANTA ROSA
FROM THE SOUTH I-40 GORE OF EXIT 256 62.642
NORTHWARD TO FRONTAGE ROAD FR2556 AT 80.472 SAN MIGUEL
ROMEROVILLE, THEN SUBORDINATE TO I-25, 5 161.806 SANTA FE
FROM EXIT 339 TO EXIT 282 IN SANTA FE. 162.033 SANTA FE
THEN DOMINANT FROM JCT RABBIT ROAD ON 5 168.771 SANTA FE
ST. FRANCIS DRIVE NORTHWARD VIA ESPANOLA 189.027 RIO ARRIBA
TO SOUTH OF TIERRA AMARILLA, THEN SUB- 189.238 ESPANOLA
ORDINATE TO US 64 VIA CHAMA AND DOMINANT 191.992
FROM EAST OF DULCE NORTHWARD TO THE
NEW MEXICO/COLORADO STATE LINE.
US 84 IS SUBORDINATE TO US 70 FROM THE
TEXAS/NEW MEXICO STATE LINE AT TEXICO
WESTWARD TO JCT US 60 IN TEXICO, THEN
WESTWARD TO JCT US 60 IN FORT SUMNER,
WHERE IT BECOMES A DOMINANT ROUTE AND
FROM THE NEW MEXICO/TEXAS STATE LINE, 4 0.000 UNION
NORTHWEST TO JCT US 56/64 IN CLAYTON. 8.472 CLAYTON
FROM THE ARIZONA/NEW MEXICO STATE LINE, 5 0.000 SAN JUAN
NORTH, VIA FOUR CORNERS MONUMENT, TO THE
NEW MEXICO/COLORADO STATE LINE.
FROM THE NM/AZ STATE LINE SOUTH AND EAST 6 0.000 CATRON
VIA SILVER CITY AND SANTA CLARA TO THE 1 47.239
JUNCTION OF I-10 LOOP (L00022) PINE ST. 60.139 GRANT
IN DEMING. 109.114 SILVER CITY
114.189
116.277 SILVER CITY
119.036 SANTA CLARA
120.536
121.142 BAYARD

121.932



ROUTE ROUTE LENGTH

USs0285

US0380

USs0491

US0550

412.654

242.092

107.308

174.885

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
US ROUTES

ROUTE DESCRIPTION

FROM JCT. N.M./TEX STATE LINE NORTH VIA
LOVING TO SOUTH CARLSBAD THEN SUBORDI-
NATE TO US 62/CARLSBAD, THEN DOMINANT TO
ROSWELL THEN SUBORDINATE TO US70 TO
NORTH OF ROSWELL THEN DOMINANT TO VAUGHN
THEN SUBORDIANTE TO US54 AND US60 TO
NORTH OF ENCINO THEN DOMINANT VIA LAMY
TO 125 AND SUBORDINATE TO 125, AND US84
VIA SANTA FE AND ESPANOLA THEN DOMINANT
AT JCT. US84 NORTH OF ESPANOLA, NORTH
VIA OJO CALENTE AMD TRES PIEDRAS TO THE
N.M./COLO. STATE LINE.

FROM THE GORE WHERE THE ROUTE STARTS TWO
LANES ON THE WEST SIDE OF THE 125

SAN ANTONIO INTERCHANGE (EXIT 139),
EASTERLY VIA CARRIZOZO AND LINCOLN TO

WEST OF HONDO WHERE IT BECOMES
SUBORDINATE TO US70 TO ROSWELL WHERE IT
BECOMES DOMINANT EASTERLY VIA TATUM TO
THE N.M./TEX. STATE LINE EAST OF TATUM.

US 491, FROM THE GORE OF THE FIRST
ON-RAMP TO EASTBOUND I-40 ON THE SOUTH
SIDE OF THE 1-40 EXIT 20 INTERCHANGE

(NM 602/MUNOZ DRIVE), NORTHWARD VIA
SHIPROCK, TO THE END OF ROUTE AT THE
NEW MEXICO/COLORADO STATE LINE.

OLD US 666 -- THIS ROAD WAS FORMERLY

US 666. IT WAS RENAMED TO US 491 AS A
RESULT OF AN APPLICATION BY SEVERAL
STATES TO THE AASHTO SPECIAL COMMITTEE
ON ROUTE RENUMBERING FOR A CHANGE IN THE
ROUTE DESIGNATION. EFFECTIVE 06/01/2003.

FROM JCT NM 165 ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE
1-25 BERNALILLO INTERCHANGE (EXIT 242),
NORTHWESTWARD VIA CUBA, BLOOMFIELD AND
AZTEC TO THE NEW MEXICO/COLORADO STATE
LINE.

PORTION OF US 550 FROM BERNALILLO NORTH
TO JCT US 64 IN BLOOMFIELD WAS NM 44.
PORTION OF US 550 FROM BLOOMFIELD TO
AZTEC WAS NM 544 ---mnnnmmmomoemmneeaae

THE BEGINNING PORTION OF OLD US 550 ON
SCOTT AVENUE IS NOW URBAN ROUTE FL4355.
THE PORTION OF MAIN FROM SCOTT AVENUE TO
BROWNING PARKWAY IS NOW PART OF URBAN
ROUTE FL4357. THE REMAINING PORTION OF
OLD US 550 FROM BROWNING PARKWAY TO JCT
NEW US 550 IN AZTEC IS NOW NM 516. (THE
ABOVE CHANGES WERE DONE BY NEW MEXICO
STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION ACTION AS OF
MARCH 19, 1998).

DISTRICT MILEPOINT COUNTY

125.122
126.415
141.197
161.437

2 0.000
20.612
21.612
29.886
36.740
67.543
71.929
78.475
103.564
106.955
111.716

2 120.107
159.685
166.969
167.929
178.492
188.604

5 227.741
227.824
257.002
261.403
340.761
356.505
390.643
396.187

1 0.000

2 40.038
51.723
64.707
65.859
84.227
86.083
150.955
156.836
201.586
226.032
228.066

6 0.000
3.153
36.962
5 67.663
90.562
92.410

3 0.000
2.300
2.540
6 10.100
22.719
23.805
63.311
64.852
98.750
5 104.000
107.600
149.900
153.564
158.938
161.964

LUNA

EDDY

CHAVES

CHAVES
DEBACA
CHAVES
DEBACA
LINCOLN
GUADALUPE
TORRANCE
SAN MIGUEL
SANTA FE
RIO ARRIBA
TAOS
RIO ARRIBA
TAOS
SOCORRO

LINCOLN

CHAVES

LEA

MCKINLEY

SAN JUAN

SANDOVAL

SANDOVAL

RIO ARRIBA

SAN JUAN

CITY

HURLEY

DEMING

LOVING
CARLSBAD

ARTESIA

ROSWELL

ROSWELL

ENCINO

CARRIZOZO
CAPITAN

ROSWELL

TATUM

GALLUP

SHIPROCK

BERNALILLO
RIO RANCHO

SAN YSIDRO

CUBA

BLOOMFIELD

AZTEC



