NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION US ROUTES

ROUTE	ROUTE LENGTH	ROUTE DESCRIPTION	DISTRICT	MILEPOINT	COUNTY	CITY
US0054	356.076	FROM THE NM/TEXAS STATE LINE SOUTH OF ORO GRANDE, NORTHWARD VIA ALAMOGORDO, CARRIZOZO, AND VAUGHN, TO JCT CORONADO STREET IN SANTA ROSA. US 54 CONTINUES SUBORDINATE ON LOOP 35 TO THE EAST SANTA ROSA INTERCHANGE (EXIT 276) WHERE L00035 ENDS. US 54 CONTINUES EAST, SUBORDINATE TO 1-40, TO THE MOUNTAIN RD. INTERCHANGE (EXIT 333) IN TUCUMCARI. US 54 BECOMES DOMINANT ON MOUNTAIN ROAD, AND CONTINUES NORTHEASTERLY VIA LOGAN AND NARA VISA TO END AT THE NEW MEXICO/TEXAS STATE LINE.	2	0.000 OTERO 62.501 71.770 78.661 79.790 101.523 LINCOLN 122.593 124.466	ALAMOGORDO TULAROSA	
			4		LINCOLN	CARRIZOZO
				169.696 171.038 171.371	TORRANCE	CORONA
				196.314 202.476 205.165 225.124	GUADALUPE	VAUGHN
				242.751 302.999 305.178	QUAY	SANTA ROSA TUCUMCARI
				326.880 328.055		LOGAN
US0056	94.172	FROM JCT I-25 LOOP 16 (MAXWELL AVENUE) IN SPRINGER, EASTWARD ON 4TH STREET TO ABBOT AND CLAYTON, EAST ON MONROE AND MAIN STREETS IN CLAYTON, THEN EASTWARD TO THE NEW MEXICO/OKLAHOMA STATE LINE. US 64 IS SUBORDINATE TO US 54 FROM CLAYTON EAST TO THE NM/OK STATE LINE.	4	0.000 0.741	COLFAX	SPRINGER
				33.688 81.646 83.301	UNION	CLAYTON
US0060	397.895	QUEMADO, DATIL AND MAGDAELNA TO SOCORRO	6	0.000 84.731	CATRON SOCORRO	
		WHERE IT BECOMES SUBORDINATE TO BUSINESS LOOP 12 AND I25. NORTH TO BERNARDO WHERE IT BECOMES DOMINANT AND GOES EASTERLY	1	92.662 111.509 114.159		MAGDALENA
		VIA MOUNTAINAIR, AND ENCINO TO WEST OF VAUGHN WHERE IT BECOMES SUBORDINATE TO	3	136.006		SOCORRO
		VAGGIN WHERE IT BECOMES SUBDROBINATE TO USS TO EAST OF VAUGHN, THE DOMNANT EASTERLY VIA FORT SUMNER AND CLOVIS TO JCT. THE N.M./TEX STATE LINE.	5	165.463 183.003	TORRANCE	
				192.227 204.071		MOUNTAINAIR
				205.502 217.966		WILLARD
			2	219.046 253.263 255.329 263.605		ENCINO
			2	263.818 289.163	GUADALUPE DEBACA ROOSEVELT CURRY	
				327.320 329.223		FORT SUMNER
				345.527 357.800		
				363.332 364.933		MELROSE
				380.652 391.055		CLOVIS
				396.885		TEXICO
US0062	109.710	109.710 FROM THE NEW MEXICO/TEXAS STATE LINE, NORTH THROUGH CARLSBAD ON EL PASO ROAD AND CANAL STREET, THEN EAST ON GREENE STREET, THEN THROUGH HOBBS VIA MARLAND BOULEVARD, AND EASTWARD TO THE NM/TEXAS STATE LINE. US 285 IS SUBORDINATE TO US 62, FROM JCT US 62/180 SOUTH OF CARLSBAD, NORTH TO JCT US 62/180 (GREENE STREET) IN CARLSBAD.	2	0.000 28.189	EDDY	CARLSBAD
				36.739 62.446	LEA	
				102.015 108.046		HOBBS
US0064	430.634	FROM THE NEW MEXICO/ARIZONA STATE LINE EAST VIA SHIPROCK, FARMINGTON, BLOOMFIELD, CHAMA, TIERRA AMARILLA, TRES PIEDRAS, TAOS, EAGLE NEST, AND CIMARRON, THEN NORTH TO RATON, THEN EAST VIA CAPULIN, AND DES MOINES TO A JUNCTION WITH US56 IN CLAYTON. US84 RUNS SUBORDINATE TO US64 FROM EAST OF DULCE TO TIERRA AMARILLA. US 64 RUNS SUBORDINATE TO 125 FROM EAST OF CIMARRON NORTH TO RATON AND ON FAP LOOP L00017 IN RATON.	5	0.000 21.935 23.787	SAN JUAN	SHIPROCK
				40.000 54.474		FARMINGTON
				62.406 66.712		BLOOMFIELD
				86.321 160.021 161.121	RIO ARRIBA	СНАМА
				222.680 251.920 254.542	TAOS	TAOS
			4	272.217 308.268 310.010	COLFAX	CIMARRON

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION US ROUTES

ROUTE	ROUTE LENGTH	ROUTE DESCRIPTION	DISTRICT	MILEPOINT 348.754 349.816	COUNTY	<u>CITY</u> RATON
				375.958 385.125 386.202	UNION	DES MOINES
				403.355 404.531		GRENVILLE
				429.501		CLAYTON
US0070	448.264	FROM THE ARIZONA/NEW MEXICO STATE LINE, SOUTHEASTWARD TO JCT BUSINESS LOOP 21 IN	1	0.000 28.159	HIDALGO	LORDSBURG
		LORDSBURG, THEN SUBORDINATE TO I-10 UP TO LAS CRUCES, WHERE IT BECOMES DOMINANT		141.435 156.735	DONA ANA	LAS CRUCES
		AS PICACHO DRIVE. THEN NORTHEASTWARD TO ALAMOGORDO WHERE IT IS SUBORDINATE TO US \$4 UNTIL TULAROSA, WHERE IT AGAIN BECOMES DOMINANT. US 70 THEN CONTINUES DOMINANT VIA MESCALERO, RUIDOSO, ROSWELL AND PORTALES, UNTIL IT JUNCTIONS WITH US 60 IN CLOVIS. IT IS THEN SUBORDINATE TO US 60 AS IT CONTINUES EASTWARD TO TEXICO, WHERE IT BECOMES DOMINANT UP TO	2	177.786 209.930 228.271	OTERO	ALAMOGORDO TULAROSA
				229.450 259.649 260.218	LINCOLN	RUIDOSO
				261.426 264.013 311.066	CHAVES	RUIDOSO DOWN
		THE NEW MEXICO/TEXAS STATE LINE.		327.840 328.409		ROSWELL
				383.523 396.432 398.242	ROOSEVELT	ELIDA
				417.762 423.377 433.215	CURRY	PORTALES
				436.007 448.188		CLOVIS TEXICO
US0082	192.557	FROM JCT. US 54 NORTH OF ALAMOGORDO EAST VIA CLOUDCROFT, ARTESIA, LOVINGTON TO	2	0.000 1.810	OTERO	ALAMOGORDO
		THE NM/TX STATE LINE EAST OF LOVINGTON.		15.909 16.809 43.709	CHAVES	CLOUDCROFT
				79.784 86.034	EDDY	HOPE
				87.184 103.960		ARTESIA
				107.630 143.248 169.559	LEA	LOVINGTON
				175.673		2011101011
US0084	288.864	FROM JCT US 60 IN FORT SUMNER, NORTH TO SANTA ROSA, THEN SUBORDINATE TO BUSINESS	2	0.000 0.566	DEBACA	FORT SUMNER
		LOOP 35 AND I-25, WESTWARD TO EXIT 256 (LAS VEGAS INTERCHANGE), THEN DOMINANT FROM THE SOUTH I-40 GORE OF EXIT 256	4	18.542 41.582 62.642	GUADALUPE	SANTA ROSA
		NORTHWARD TO FRONTAGE ROAD FR2556 AT ROMEROVILLE, THEN SUBORDINATE TO I-25,	5	80.472 161.806	SAN MIGUEL SANTA FE	
		FROM EXIT 339 TO EXIT 282 IN SANTA FE. THEN DOMINANT FROM JCT RABBIT ROAD ON	5	162.033 168.771	SANTA FE	SANTA FE
		ST. FRANCIS DRIVE NORTHWARD VIA ESPANOLA TO SOUTH OF TIERRA AMARILLA, THEN SUB- ORDINATE TO US 64 VIA CHAMA AND DOMINANT FROM EAST OF DULCE NORTHWARD TO THE NEW MEXICO/COLORADO STATE LINE.		189.027 189.238 191.992	RIO ARRIBA	ESPANOLA
		US 84 IS SUBORDINATE TO US 70 FROM THE TEXAS/NEW MEXICO STATE LINE AT TEXICO WESTWARD TO JCT US 60 IN TEXICO, THEN WESTWARD TO JCT US 60 IN FORT SUMNER, WHERE IT BECOMES A DOMINANT ROUTE AND				
US0087	9.496	FROM THE NEW MEXICO/TEXAS STATE LINE, NORTHWEST TO JCT US 56/64 IN CLAYTON.	4	0.000 8.472	UNION	CLAYTON
US0160	0.861	FROM THE ARIZONA/NEW MEXICO STATE LINE, NORTH, VIA FOUR CORNERS MONUMENT, TO THE NEW MEXICO/COLORADO STATE LINE.	5	0.000	SAN JUAN	
US0180	163.634	FROM THE NM/AZ STATE LINE SOUTH AND EAST VIA SILVER CITY AND SANTA CLARA TO THE	6 1	0.000 47.239	CATRON	
		JUNCTION OF I-10 LOOP (L00022) PINE ST. IN DEMING.	·	60.139 109.114 114.189	GRANT	SILVER CITY
				116.277 119.036		SILVER CITY SANTA CLARA
				120.536 121.142 121.932		BAYARD

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION US ROUTES

ROUTE	ROUTE LENGTH	ROUTE DESCRIPTION	DISTRICT	125.122	COUNTY	<u>CITY</u> HURLEY
				126.415 141.197 161.437	LUNA	DEMING
US0285	412.654	FROM JCT. N.M./TEX STATE LINE NORTH VIA LOVING TO SOUTH CARLSBAD THEN SUBORDINATE TO US 62/CARLSBAD, THEN DOMINANT TO ROSWELL THEN SUBORDINATE TO US70 TO NORTH OF ROSWELL THEN DOMINANT TO VAUGHN THEN SUBORDIANTE TO US54 AND US60 TO NORTH OF ENCINO THEN DOMINANT VIA LAMY TO 125 AND SUBORDINATE TO 125, AND US84 VIA SANTA FE AND ESPANOLA THEN DOMINANT AT JCT. US84 NORTH OF ESPANOLA, NORTH VIA OJO CALENTE AMD TRES PIEDRAS TO THE N.M./COLO. STATE LINE.	2	0.000 20.612 21.612	EDDY	LOVING
				29.886 36.740		CARLSBAD
				67.543		ARTESIA
				71.929 78.475	CHAVES	
				103.564 106.955		ROSWELL
				111.716	01111/50	ROSWELL
			2	120.107 159.685	CHAVES DEBACA	
				166.969 167.929	CHAVES DEBACA	
				178.492	LINCOLN	
			5	188.604 227.741	GUADALUPE TORRANCE	ENCINO
				227.824 257.002	SAN MIGUEL	
				261.403	SANTA FE	
				340.761 356.505	RIO ARRIBA TAOS	
				390.643	RIO ARRIBA	
				396.187	TAOS	
US0380	242.092	FROM THE GORE WHERE THE ROUTE STARTS TWO LANES ON THE WEST SIDE OF THE I25	1 2	0.000 40.038	SOCORRO	
		SAN ANTONIO INTERCHANGE (EXIT 139),	_	51.723	LINCOLN	040017070
		EASTERLY VIA CARRIZOZO AND LINCOLN TO WEST OF HONDO WHERE IT BECOMES		64.707 65.859		CARRIZOZO
		SUBORDINATE TO US70 TO ROSWELL WHERE IT BECOMES DOMINANT EASTERLY VIA TATUM TO THE N.M./TEX. STATE LINE EAST OF TATUM.		84.227 86.083		CAPITAN
				150.955	CHAVES	ROSWELL
				156.836 201.586	LEA	
				226.032 228.066		TATUM
US0491	107.308	US 491, FROM THE GORE OF THE FIRST ON-RAMP TO EASTBOUND I-40 ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE I-40 EXIT 20 INTERCHANGE (NM 602/MUNOZ DRIVE), NORTHWARD VIA SHIPROCK, TO THE END OF ROUTE AT THE NEW MEXICO/COLORADO STATE LINE.	6	0.000 3.153	MCKINLEY	GALLUP
			_	36.962	SAN JUAN	
			5	67.663 90.562 92.410		SHIPROCK
		OLD US 666 THIS ROAD WAS FORMERLY US 666. IT WAS RENAMED TO US 491 AS A RESULT OF AN APPLICATION BY SEVERAL STATES TO THE AASHTO SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON ROUTE RENUMBERING FOR A CHANGE IN THE ROUTE DESIGNATION. EFFECTIVE 06/01/2003.				
US0550	174.885	I-25 BERNALILLO INTERCHANGE (EXIT 242), NORTHWESTWARD VIA CUBA, BLOOMFIELD AND AZTEC TO THE NEW MEXICO/COLORADO STATE LINE.	3	0.000 2.300	SANDOVAL	BERNALILLO RIO RANCHO
			6	2.540 10.100	SANDOVAL	
				22.719 23.805		SAN YSIDRO
			5	63.311		CUBA
				64.852 98.750	RIO ARRIBA	
				104.000 107.600	SAN JUAN	
				149.900		BLOOMFIELD
				153.564 158.938 161.964		AZTEC
		MARCH 19, 1998).				